(i) Stock Price: It is estimated based on the stock price as of the date of the transaction August 31,2020 of INR 2,150 million, as
increased for the interim period between August 31,2020 and March 31,2021 by the Cost of Equity as this would be expected
return on the investment for the acquirer.
(ii) Exercise Price: Rs. 2,150 Million
(iii) Option Maturity: 30 years from August 31, 2020 i.e., August 31, 2050.
(iv) Risk free rate as on date of valuation - 6.77%.
(v) The fair value on the date of acquisition of Rs. 2,020 Million was recognised as a liability with a corresponding debit to equity
as this is part of the acquisition transaction described in Group Information.

Tower Infrastructure Trust

Notes forming part of Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2021

(Rs. in Million)

As at March 31,
2021

As at March 31,
2020

- 23,620

- 23,599
-   21

As at March 31,
2021

As at March 31,
2020

-  (0)
-

-   (0)

-   0

-   0

b) Interest Rate Risk

As at March 31,
2021

As at March 31,
2020

Borrowings
1,81,725  1,20,000

126  1,19,460
- 30,050

Total 1,81,851  2,69,510

Sensitivity analysis of 1% (floating rate borrowings) change in Interest rate:
(Rs. in Million)

Particulars

Up Move Down Move Up Move Down Move
Total Impact (1,817)  1,817  (1,200)  1,200
Impact on Equity -  -  -  -
Impact on P&L (1,817)  1,817  (1,200)  1,200

ii) Credit risk

iii) Liquidity Risk

The following table shows foreign currency exposures in USD on financial instruments at the end of the year.

Particulars

March 31, 2021

Interest Rate Exposure

Non-Current - Floating (Includes Current Maturities)*
Non-Current -  Fixed (Includes Current Maturities)
Current - Fixed

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate borrowings:

Interest Rate Sensitivity as at

Foreign Currency Exposure

Net Exposure

Particulars Foreign Currency Sensitivity

Creditors for capital expenditure

The exposure of the Group’s borrowings at the end of the year are as follows:

Forward

1% Appreciation in INR
Impact on Equity
Impact on P&L

The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rate relates to the floating rate debt obligations.